Canton Running Eagles XC Meet Results

September 21, 2013

Canton XC JV Boys

Canton

Sep. 21, 2013

Sunny 74

PLACE TEAM POINTS

1 Kaufman 15 1 2
2 Sulphur Springs 51 6 9
3 Edgewood 88 14 15
4 Bullard 97 10 16
5 Fruitvale 131 24 25
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Kaufman

1 Cruz Chavez 18:29.01

coOoNUT b WN

Israel Lopez 18:38.03
Saul Valadez  18:42.90
Justo Ramirez 18:50.90
Justin Dees 18:53.86
Aj Hurtado 19:47.00
Sergio Rocha  19:54.86

Total Time =93:34.71 Total Places = 15

2. Sulphur Springs

6

9

11
12
13
17
21

Will Fain 19:14.34
Cesar Andino  20:16.31
Fernando Ortiz 20:27.70
Tony Velsquez 20:32.06
Nathan Brice  20:32.56
Dylan Scott 22:32.34
Seth Womack 23:10.48

Total Time = 101:02.98 Total Places =51

3. Edgewood

14 Mason Travis 21:44.50
15 J. Caldwell 22:13.26
18 Jacob Horn 22:34.21
19 Jarion Crane  22:46.01
22 Quinton Locke 23:44.23

Total Time = 113:02.23 Total Places = 88

11
18
20
26

PLACES OF FINISHERS

4
12
19
23
27

13
22
28
29

AVG. TIME SPREAD

18:42.94

20:12.59
22:36.44
23:13.47
26:06.90

0:24.84
1:18.21
1:59.73
6:06.87
4:10.01



4, Bullard

10
16
20
23
28

Taylor Reeves
James Acree
Paul McKoy

Z. McKenzie
Sonny Moore
Total Time = 116:07.36

20:22.95
22:30.96
22:46.81
23:56.79
26:29.82

Total Places = 97

5. Fruitvale

24 Kayle Lewis 24:55.68
25 Ty Maynard 25:00.87
26 Matt Martin 25:25.67
27 Stuart Martinez 26:06.59
29 Gary Dodd 29:05.70
30 Gage Sulc 29:14.87

Total Time = 130:34.53 Total Places = 131

TEAM
PLACE SCORE
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12

13 12
14 13
15

16

17

18 14
19 15
20 16
21 17
22 18
23 19
24 20
25

26

27

28 21

FINISHER TIME
Cruz Chavez 18:29.01
Israel Lopez 18:38.03
Saul Valadez  18:42.90
Justo Ramirez 18:50.90
Justin Dees 18:53.86
Will Fain 19:14.34
Aj Hurtado 19:47.00
Sergio Rocha  19:54.86
Cesar Andino  20:16.31
Taylor Reeves 20:22.95

Fernando Ortiz 20:27.70
Will Huddle 20:28.93
Tony Velsquez 20:32.06
Nathan Brice  20:32.56
E. Esquivel 20:55.09
Fernando Lopez21:11.59

Luis Montano 21:28.10
Mason Travis 21:44.50
J. Caldwell 22:13.26
James Acree 22:30.96
Dylan Scott 22:32.34
Jacob Horn 22:34.21
Jarion Crane 22:46.01
Paul McKoy 22:46.81
T. Henderson 22:53.01

Trystin Edwards22:58.62
Keith Amarillo 22:59.40
Seth Womack 23:10.48

TEAM

Kaufman
Kaufman
Kaufman
Kaufman
Kaufman
Sulphur Springs
Kaufman
Kaufman
Sulphur Springs
Bullard

Sulphur Springs
Canton

Sulphur Springs
Sulphur Springs
Kaufman
Canton

Wills Point
Edgewood
Edgewood
Bullard

Sulphur Springs
Edgewood
Edgewood
Bullard
Mabank
Mabank
Kaufman
Sulphur Springs



Wills Point
Martins Mill
Edgewood
Sulphur Springs
Wills Point
Martins Mill
Bullard
Brownsboro Isd
Fruitvale
Fruitvale
Sulphur Springs
Fruitvale
Mabank
Sulphur Springs
Fruitvale
Bullard

Martins Mill

All Saints
Fruitvale
Fruitvale

PLACES OF FINISHERS

29 Jesus Gomez  23:31.42
30 Marshall Davis 23:41.26
31 22 Quinton Locke 23:44.23
32 Shea Robinson 23:50.40
33 Adam Shorter 23:53.92
34 Jared Hayes 23:54.96
35 23 Z. McKenzie 23:56.79
36 Cade Smith 24:51.60
37 24 Kayle Lewis 24:55.68
38 25 Ty Maynard 25:00.87
39 T.Rosamond  25:23.90
40 26 Matt Martin ~ 25:25.67
41 C. Johnson 25:43.36
42 H. Blanchard  25:45.84
43 27 Stuart Martinez 26:06.59
44 28 Sonny Moore 26:29.82
45 Noah Ingram  26:52.04
46 A. Thompson 28:51.51
47 29 Gary Dodd 29:05.70
48 30 Gage Sulc 29:14.87
Varsity Boys

Canton

Sep. 21, 2013

PLACE TEAM POINTS

1 Kaufman 23 2 3
2 Sulphur Springs 64 7 8
3 Edgewood 94 1 19
4 Mabank 138 6 17
5 Canton 150 15 18
6 Quitman 159 14 24
7 Wills Point 186 21 22
8 Bullard 201 32 33
9 Van 212 25 31
10 Sunnyvale 229 23 39
11 Martins Mill 250 16 50
12 Fruitvale 350 64 68
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Kaufman

2 Dylan Evans 16:34.01

3 Angel Cruz 16:52.56

4 Clay Kotwitz ~ 17:12.32

4 5

10 12
20 26
36 37
29 43
30 40
35 46
41 47
44 52
53 55
58 61
69 74

27
28
42
45
51
62
48
60
59
65
75

AVG. TIME SPREAD

17:16.05
18:20.59
18:52.52
19:50.31
20:08.30

20:17.11

20:45.27

20:56.15
21:05.83

21:24.88

21:52.40
25:48.22

1:24.15
1:57.73
3:41.96
3:25.07
2:12.32
2:47.26
3:20.95
1:36.07
3:02.07
3:01.65
3:57.89
5:24.51



5 Jonas Castro 17:43.18
9 Cesar Rocha 17:58.17
11 Tyler Kotwitz  18:06.93
13 Austin Mitchell 18:16.73
Total Time = 86:20.26  Total Places = 23

2. Sulphur Springs

7 Nathan Mabry 17:46.04

8 J. Gatewood 17:53.84

10 T. Ramirez 18:03.71

12 Carter White  18:15.57

27 Andrew Allen 19:43.78

Total Time =91:42.97 Total Places = 64

3. Edgewood High School

1 Trent Phelps  16:07.46

19 Garrett Baker 19:20.09

20 Gage Williams 19:24.46

26 Canyon Jayroe 19:41.15

28 Joseph Ruark  19:49.43

34 Albert Alvizo  20:16.29

38 Jake Johnson  20:51.62

Total Time =94:22.62 Total Places =94

4, Mabank

6 Adam Reeves 17:43.93

17 Cameron Boren 19:11.68

36 Cole Plunkett 20:32.71

37 Josh Odom 20:34.20

42 Jace Capehart 21:09.01

Total Time =99:11.56 Total Places = 138

5. Canton
15 Ryan Huddle  19:05.40
18 Juan Ruiz 19:14.00

29 Justin Rhines  19:52.36
43 Keyan Falkner 21:12.01
45 C. Harrison 21:17.73
57 Sly Horton 22:30.65
Total Time = 100:41.51 Total Places = 150

6. Quitman

14 Walter Ortiz 18:59.20
24 Aldolfo Flores 19:35.36
30 Jose Rojos 20:01.56
40 Juan Delgadillo 21:02.96
51 Jose Arteaga  21:46.46
56 Jacob Franzen 22:12.36



71 Brad Davenport25:10.23
Total Time = 101:25.56  Total Places = 159

7. Wills Point

21 Ryan Stone 19:30.25

22 Logan Morris  19:30.57

35 Thomas Oviedo 20:23.65

46 Matt Mayfield 21:30.67

62 Jackson Ramsey22:51.20

63 Aj Marble 23:04.53

72 M. Cunigan 25:50.57

Total Time = 103:46.36 Total Places = 186

8. Bullard High School

32 J. Holcombe 20:06.15

33 Dylan Stegall  20:09.81

41 McKay Younger 21:03.78

47 Brady Moore 21:38.76

48 Caleb Wall 21:42.23

49 Ali Zied 21:44.53

54 Ethan LaCroix 21:55.73

Total Time = 104:40.75 Total Places = 201

9. Van high school

25 Eric Lemus 19:40.09

31 Jacob Carter  20:04.07

44 Peter Maddox 21:13.79

52 Danny Campa 21:49.04

60 Ben Tunnell 22:42.17

73 Zach Muniz 26:23.56

Total Time = 105:29.18 Total Places =212

10. Sunnyvale

23 C. Reynolds 19:34.01

39 Cole Hanson  20:58.18

53 Hunter Powell 21:52.56

55 Stephen Pham 22:03.96

59 Jacob Brooks 22:35.67

66 Zach Mayner  23:22.82

67 M. Pettway 23:48.50

Total Time = 107:04.40 Total Places = 229

11. Martins Mill

16 Sammy Sierra  19:09.31
50 Austin Sparks 21:45.87
58 J. Burcham 22:31.90
61 Jesse Louicano 22:47.75
65 Bayley Moon  23:07.20



70 Kyler Miller 24:47.95
76 Ryan Tarrant  28:31.18
Total Time = 109:22.04 Total Places = 250

12. Fruitvale

64 S. Holland 23:05.61

68 Alexus Torres 24:23.68

69 Jorge Sanchez 24:31.70

74 Chaz Grimes  28:30.01

75 Gavino Rongel 28:30.12

Total Time =129:01.13 Total Places = 350

TEAM

PLACE SCORE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Trent Phelps  16:07.46 Edgewood

2 2 Dylan Evans 16:34.01 Kaufman

3 3 Angel Cruz 16:52.56 Kaufman

4 4 Clay Kotwitz ~ 17:12.32 Kaufman

5 C. Milligan 17:38.11 Brownsboro

6 5 Jonas Castro  17:43.18 Kaufman

7 6 Adam Reeves 17:43.93 Mabank

8 7 Nathan Mabry 17:46.04 Sulphur Springs
9 8 J. Gatewood  17:53.84 Sulphur Springs
10 9 Cesar Rocha  17:58.17 Kaufman

11 10 Tanner Ramirez 18:03.71 Sulphur Springs
12 11 Tyler Kotwitz  18:06.93 Kaufman

13 12 Carter White  18:15.57 Sulphur Springs
14 13 Austin Mitchell 18:16.73 Kaufman

15 14 Walter Ortiz 18:59.20 Quitman

16 15 Ryan Huddle  19:05.40 Canton

17 16 Sammy Sierra  19:09.31 Martins Mill

18 Jason Smith 19:10.18 Mineola

19 17 Cameron Boren 19:11.68 Mabank

20 18 Juan Ruiz 19:14.00 Canton

21 19 Garrett Baker 19:20.09 Edgewood

22 20 Gage Williams 19:24.46 Edgewood

23 Elba Grant 19:26.96 Grand Saline
24 21 Ryan Stone 19:30.25 Wills Point

25 22 Logan Morris  19:30.57 Wills Point

26 23 C. Reynolds 19:34.01 Sunnyvale Hs
27 24 Aldolfo Flores 19:35.36 Quitman

28 Blake Reynolds 19:37.65 Alba-Golden
29 25 Eric Lemus 19:40.09 van high school
30 26 Canyon Jayroe 19:41.15 Edgewood

31 27 Andrew Allen 19:43.78 Sulphur Springs
32 28 Joseph Ruark  19:49.43 Edgewood



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

29

30
31
32
33

34

35

36
37
38

39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52

53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Justin Rhines
Nick Klouda
Jose Rojos
Jacob Carter
J. Holcombe
Dylan Stegall
M. Hernandez
Albert Alvizo
Jesse Poisel
Aden Jang

19:52.36
19:56.32
20:01.56
20:04.07
20:06.15
20:09.81
20:13.11
20:16.29
20:17.67
20:18.43

Thomas Oviedo 20:23.65
Spencer Means 20:23.98
Clayton Lennon 20:30.18

Cole Plunkett
Josh Odom
Jake Johnson
Brody Tanner
Cole Hanson
Garet Essary

20:32.71
20:34.20
20:51.62
20:52.32
20:58.18
21:01.17

Juan Delgadillo 21:02.96
McKay Younger 21:03.78

Jace Capehart
Keyan Falkner
Peter Maddox
C. Harrison
Matt Mayfield
Brady Moore
Collin Brown
Caleb Wall

Ali Zied

Austin Sparks
Jose Arteaga
Danny Campa
Travis Brownin
Hunter Powell
Ethan LaCroix
Stephen Pham
Eric Nunez
Carter Koehler
Jacob Franzen
Sly Horton

J. Burcham
Jacob Brooks
Ben Tunnell
Jesse Louicano

21:09.01
21:12.01
21:13.79
21:17.73
21:30.67
21:38.76
21:41.01
21:42.23
21:44.53
21:45.87
21:46.46
21:49.04
21:51.45
21:52.56
21:55.73
22:03.96
22:05.17
22:06.70
22:12.36
22:30.65
22:31.90
22:35.67
22:42.17
22:47.75

Jackson Ramsey22:51.20

Al Marble
S. Holland

23:04.53
23:05.61

Canton

All Saints
Quitman
Van

Bullard
Bullard
Grand Saline
Edgewood
Alba-Golden
All Saints
Wills Point
Grand Saline
Alba-Golden
Mabank
Mabank
Edgewood
Mineola
Sunnyvale
Brownsboro
Quitman
Bullard
Mabank
Canton

Van

Canton
Wills Point
Bullard

All Saints
Bullard
Bullard
Martins Mill
Quitman
Van
Mineola
Sunnyvale
Bullard
Sunnyvale
Grand Saline
All Saints
Quitman
Canton
Martins Mill
Sunnyvale
Van

Martins Mill
Wills Point
Wills Point
Fruitvale



Martins Mill
Sunnyvale
Brownsboro
Sunnyvale
Fruitvale
Mineola
Fruitvale
Brownsboro
Martins Mill
Quitman
Wills Point
Van
Fruitvale
Fruitvale
Martins Mill

PLACES OF FINISHERS

81 65 Bayley Moon  23:07.20
82 66 Zach Mayner  23:22.82
83 Keith Cantu 23:39.92
84 67 M. Pettway 23:48.50
85 68 Alexus Torres 24:23.68
86 Luis Melo 24:24.20
87 69 Jorge Sanchez 24:31.70
88 K. Mcmanus 24:45.36
89 70 Kyler Miller 24:47.95
90 71 Brad Davenport25:10.23
91 72 M. Cunigan 25:50.57
92 73 Zach Muniz 26:23.56
93 74 Chaz Grimes  28:30.01
94 75 Gavino Rongel 28:30.12
95 76 Ryan Tarrant  28:31.18
Varsity Girls

Canton

Sep. 21, 2013

PLACE TEAM POINTS

1 Kaufman 17 1 2
2 Sulphur Springs 74 4 9
3 Wills Point 90 11 12
4 Bullard 94 10 16
5 Canton 142 14 23
6 Van 173 8 28
7 Sunnyvale 188 17 31
8 Grand Saline 226 18 39
9 Martins Mill 238 19 33
10 Quitman 272 38 48
11 Mineola 277 30 53
12 Brownsboro 316 56 61
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Kaufman

1 Angela Dees  12:17.32

2 Vivian Glick 12:41.00

3 J. Venegas 12:47.78

5 Alicia Robledo 12:58.85

6 Mia Chavez 13:00.00

7 Brianna Valles 13:00.43

Total Time = 63:44.96

Total Places =17

3 5

15 22
13 25
20 21
26 35
37 49
43 47
54 57
42 71
59 63
60 66
62 65

24
29
27
44
51
50
58
73
64
68
72

AVG. TIME SPREAD

12:44.99
13:58.61
14:16.15
14:19.04
14:45.74
14:56.62
15:13.27
15:58.91
17:05.74
17:03.47
17:30.19
18:36.56

0:42.67
1:42.70
0:46.34
0:42.51
1:27.09
2:45.82
1:47.75
2:37.90
6:31.84
3:40.11
4:34.84
3:28.65



2. Sulphur Springs

4 M. Ramirez 12:51.51

9 M. Massey 13:51.64

15 Myranda Pierce 14:04.62

22 Star Resendiz  14:31.09

24 Kezli Cook 14:34.21

41 Caitlin Helm 15:21.84

Total Time =69:53.09 Total Places =74

3. Wills Point

11 Gaby Gonzalez 13:57.70

12 Cessie Deen 14:01.21

13 Victorya Ortega 14:03.14

25 Meghan Phillips 14:34.64

29 Elaine Jeffrey 14:44.04

34 Abbie Phillips  14:59.20

36 M. Roberts 15:06.42

Total Time =71:20.75 Total Places =90

4. Bullard

10 Jacey Preston 13:55.17

16 Jacee Callens 14:05.56

20 M. Bloxom 14:26.78

21 Rachel Kelly 14:30.03

27 Sara Watson  14:37.68

32 Tomarro Wilson14:55.03

40 Kelly Ellis 15:18.54

Total Time = 71:35.23 Total Places =94

5. Canton

14 Juliana Bratcher14:04.31

23 KarenJames  14:33.64

26 M. Walker 14:37.06

35 Morgan Palmer 15:02.28

44 Khaki Carr 15:31.40

45 Lindsey Lamar 15:33.46

46 Kendall Bright 15:36.25

Total Time = 73:48.70 Total Places = 142

6. Van

8 Beth Maddox 13:10.17

28 Vicky cazarez 14:41.51

37 aurora Halamka15:09.15

49 Yaniah Guzman 15:46.26

51 S. Landaverde 15:56.00

52 Ashley Andrews15:56.37

55 Karliegh Green 16:44.98

Total Time = 74:43.11 Total Places =173



7.Sunnyvale

17 A. Fredrickson 14:07.42

31 Lori McDermett14:53.62

43 Lauren Statham 15:29.00

47 Anna Foote 15:41.17

50 Jordan Griffin  15:55.17

Total Time = 76:06.39 Total Places = 188

8. Grand Saline

18 Isabella Morgan14:17.34
39 Rachel Rodgers 15:13.92
54 Sarai Cruz 16:33.39

57 Kyrie Brown 16:54.68
58 Veronica Nunez 16:55.25
67 Jessica Todd 19:18.12
Total Time =79:54.59 Total Places = 226

9. Martins Mill

19 Jillian Jones 14:19.53

33 Brenda Sierra  14:55.35

42 Sydney Bartlett 15:24.64

71 F. Landaverde 19:57.82

73 Gloria Rivera  20:51.37

Total Time = 85:28.73 Total Places = 238

10. Quitman

38 Ashley Osborn 15:12.82

48 B. Webber 15:42.57

59 Alexis Reiland 16:59.45

63 Maria Flores  18:29.59

64 M. Winkles 18:52.93

69 Emily Garcia  19:42.39

Total Time =85:17.39 Total Places =272

11. Mineola

30 Kirstiana Welch 14:47.78

53 H. Louderman 16:27.60

60 Thelma Peyton 17:51.75

66 Kaitlyn Woodell 19:01.20

68 R. Drennon 19:22.62

70 Cassidy Rose  19:57.34

Total Time = 87:30.96 Total Places = 277

12. Brownsboro

56 M. Moreno 16:52.01
61 Charley Page 18:26.90
62 Leandra Bevens 18:28.85



65
72

TEAM
PLACE SCORE
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9

10 9
11 10
12 11
13 12
14 13
15 14
16 15
17 16
18 17
19 18
20 19
21 20
22 21
23 22
24 23
25 24
26 25
27 26
28 27
29 28
30 29
31

32 30
33 31
34 32
35 33
36 34
37 35
38 36
39 37
40 38
41 39

Lucero Rosa

18:54.35

Leslie Vazquez 20:20.67
Total Time =93:02.81 Total Places =316

FINISHER TIME

Angela Dees
Vivian Glick
Jasmine Venegas
Madison Ramirez
Alicia Robledo
Mia Chavez
Brianna Valles
Beth Maddox
Meagan Holyfield
Madeline Massey
Jacey Preston
Gaby Gonzalez
Cessie Deen
Victorya Ortega
Juliana Bratcher
Myranda Pierce
Jacee Callens
Aleah Fredrickson
Isabella Morgan
Jillian Jones
Margaret Bloxom
Rachel Kelly

Star Resendiz
Karen James
Kezli Cook
Meghan Phillips
Madison Walker
Sara Watson
Vicky cazarez
Elaine Jeffrey
Lexie Hawkins
Kirstiana Welch
Lori McDermett
Tomarro Wilson
Brenda Sierra
Abbie Phillips
Morgan Palmer
Mackenzie Roberts
aurora Halamka
Ashley Osborn
Rachel Rodgers

12:17.32
12:41.00
12:47.78
12:51.51
12:58.85
13:00.00
13:00.43
13:10.17
13:40.78
13:51.64
13:55.17
13:57.70
14:01.21
14:03.14
14:04.31
14:04.62
14:05.56
14:07.42
14:17.34
14:19.53
14:26.78
14:30.03
14:31.09
14:33.64
14:34.21
14:34.64
14:37.06
14:37.68
14:41.51
14:44.04
14:44.39
14:47.78
14:53.62
14:55.03
14:55.35
14:59.20
15:02.28
15:06.42
15:09.15
15:12.82
15:13.92

TEAM

Kaufman
Kaufman
Kaufman
Sulphur Springs
Kaufman
Kaufman
Kaufman

Van

Mabank
Sulphur Springs
Bullard

Wills Point
Wills Point
Wills Point
Canton
Sulphur Springs
Bullard
Sunnyvale
Grand Saline
Martins Mill
Bullard

Bullard
Sulphur Springs
Canton
Sulphur Springs
Wills Point
Canton

Bullard

Van

Wills Point
Mabank
Mineola
Sunnyvale
Bullard

Martins Mill
Wills Point
Canton

Wills Point

Van

Quitman

Grand Saline



42 40 Kelly Ellis

43 41 Caitlin Helm

44 42 Sydney Bartlett
45 43 Lauren Statham
46 44 Khaki Carr

a7 45 Lindsey Lamar
48 46 Kendall Bright
49 47 Anna Foote

50 48 Bethany Webber
51 Sydney Taylor
52 49 Yaniah Guzman
53 50 Jordan Griffin

54 51 Sofia Landaverde
55 52 Ashley Andrews
56 53 Hanna Louderman
57 54 Sarai Cruz

58 55 Karliegh Green
59 56 Mariela Moreno
60 57 Kyrie Brown

61 58 Veronica Nunez
62 59 Alexis Reiland

63 60 Thelma Peyton
64 61 Charley Page

65 62 Leandra Bevens
66 63 Maria Flores

67 64 Morgan Winkles
68 65 Lucero Rosa

69 66 Kaitlyn Woodell
70 67 Jessica Todd

71 68 Rebekah Drennon
72 69 Emily Garcia

73 70 Cassidy Rose

74 71 Flower Landaverde
75 72 Leslie Vazquez
76 73 Gloria Rivera

Junior Varsity Girls

Canton

Sep. 21, 2013

PLACE TEAM POINTS

1 Kaufman 19 1
2 Sulphur Springs 46 4
3 Fruitvale 71 7

15:18.54
15:21.84
15:24.64
15:29.00
15:31.40
15:33.46
15:36.25
15:41.17
15:42.57
15:44.29
15:46.26
15:55.17
15:56.00
15:56.37
16:27.60
16:33.39
16:44.98
16:52.01
16:54.68
16:55.25
16:59.45
17:51.75
18:26.90
18:28.85
18:29.59
18:52.93
18:54.35
19:01.20
19:18.12
19:22.62
19:42.39
19:57.34
19:57.82
20:20.67
20:51.37

PLACES OF FINISHERS

2 3
6 11
14 15

Bullard
Sulphur Springs
Martins Mill
Sunnyvale
Canton
Canton
Canton
Sunnyvale
Quitman
Edgewood
Van
Sunnyvale
Van

Van

Mineola
Grand Saline
Van
Brownsboro
Grand Saline
Grand Saline
Quitman
Mineola
Brownsboro
Brownsboro
Quitman
Quitman
Brownsboro
Mineola
Grand Saline
Mineola
Quitman
Mineola
Martins Mill
Brownsboro
Martins Mill

AVG. TIME SPREAD

5 8 14:30.00 1:27.60
12 13 15:41.11 2:06.82
17 18 16:50.46 2:25.88



PLACE

1.
1
2
3
5
8
9

10

FINISHER

Kaufman

Kendall Pearson
Jannah Burrows
Sheila Gonzalez
Brynn Smith
Danielle Prox
Lia Chalk
Fantasy Chavez

TIME

13:47.12
13:60.00
14:39.21
14:48.93
15:14.73
15:16.59
15:22.10

Total Time = 72:30.01 Total Places = 19

2. Sulphur Springs

4
6

11
12
13
16
19

Lauren Helm
Grace Grafton
Payton Pierce
Emily Sosa
Brenna Murray
Caroline Berning

Deanna Wiedenbeck
Total Time = 78:25.59 Total Places = 46

3. Fruitvale

7 Shelbie Teague
14 Karen Crane

15 Audrey Robinson
17 Kylie Eslinger

18 Elvia Torres

20 Kennedy Kvapil

14:45.67
14:58.40
15:25.34
16:23.67
16:52.50
17:09.06
17:47.18

15:12.90
16:58.20
17:06.45
17:15.98
17:38.78
18:50.12

Total Time = 84:12.32 Total Places =71

TEAM

PLACE SCORE FINISHER TIME

1 1 Kendall Pearson 13:47.12
2 2 Jannah Burrows 13:60.00
3 Carson Marsh 14:07.09
4 3 Sheila Gonzalez 14:39.21
5 4 Lauren Helm 14:45.67
6 5 Brynn Smith 14:48.93
7 6 Grace Grafton 14:58.40
8 7 Shelbie Teague 15:12.90
9 8 Danielle Prox 15:14.73
10 9 Lia Chalk 15:16.59
11 Nancy Lopez 15:18.79
12 10 Fantasy Chavez 15:22.10
13 11 Payton Pierce 15:25.34
14 Accuria Washington 15:35.76

TEAM

Kaufman
Kaufman
Mabank
Kaufman
Sulphur Springs
Kaufman
Sulphur Springs
Fruitvale
Kaufman
Kaufman
Canton
Kaufman
Sulphur Springs
Kaufman



15 Blanca Aguilera

16 Lillian Lundquist
17 Elizabeth Chamberlain
18 12 Emily Sosa

19 Gracie Williams

20 Jill Odom

21 Samantha O'Bier
22 Selma Ortiz

23 13 Brenna Murray

24 14 Karen Crane

25 15 Audrey Robinson
26 16 Caroline Berning
27 Cambridge Coy

28 17 Kylie Eslinger

29 Kathrynn Hall

30 Tracey Johnson

31 Peyton Gilreath
32 18 Elvia Torres

33 19 Deanna Wiedenbeck
34 Lizzie Johnson

35 Kamryn Stephens
36 Anna Sanchez

37 Jasmine Holm

38 20 Kennedy Kvapil

39 Kristina Flatt

40 Trina Gilbert

41 Alondra Perez

42 Neydeht Santos

Jr High Girls

Canton

Sep. 21, 2013

PLACE TEAM POINTS

1 Canton 44 4
2 Kaufman 46 1
3 Lindale 88 8
4 Bullard 98 2
5 Mabank 109 7
6 Mineola 140 21
7 Brownsboro 142 15

15:56.10
16:03.48
16:17.00
16:23.67
16:24.00
16:30.51
16:38.68
16:44.76
16:52.50
16:58.20
17:06.45
17:09.06
17:11.29
17:15.98
17:24.28
17:29.67
17:35.67
17:38.78
17:47.18
18:04.65
18:09.01
18:19.40
18:19.90
18:50.12
18:56.92
19:24.43
20:19.67
22:20.08

5 10
3 6

9 16
19 20
12 17
22 29
24 26

Wills Point
Bullard

Bullard

Sulphur Springs
Kaufman
Mabank

Wills Point
Wills Point
Sulphur Springs
Fruitvale
Fruitvale
Sulphur Springs
Kaufman
Fruitvale
Kaufman
Bullard
Kaufman
Fruitvale
Sulphur Springs
Canton

Bullard
Mabank

Wills Point
Fruitvale
Mabank
Quitman
Quitman
Quitman

PLACES OF FINISHERS

11 14
13 23
27 28
25 32
34 39
33 35
36 41

AVG. TIME SPREAD

15:12.90
15:00.72
16:05.70
16:13.10
16:42.67
17:14.14
17:29.56

1:18.43
2:59.25
2:07.57
3:52.01
4:02.51
1:33.54
3:42.35



PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Canton

4 Rachel Cade 14:37.45
5 Mattie Tullos 14:39.78
10 Hannah Manry 15:11.62
11 Zoe Carr 15:39.79
14 Audrey Jeanes 15:55.89
18 Brileigh Linder 16:13.25

Total Time = 76:04.54 Total Places = 44

2. Kaufman

1 Leslie Gonzalez 13:43.93
3 Taylor Farnsworth 14:10.17
6 Chantal Lopez 14:41.54
13 Amanda Rodriguez 15:44.78
23 Isabel Valadez 16:43.18
30 Kaitlyn Stambaugh 17:38.21
44 Emily Matthews 21:21.76

Total Time = 75:03.62 Total Places = 46

3. Lindale

8 Landen Smith-Weerts 15:01.31
9 Adreana Villarreal 15:10.54
16 Hannah Dees 16:02.40
27 Adrienne Parks 17:05.35
28 Hope Williams 17:08.89
31 Faith Rogers 17:39.93
37 Sophia Taylor 18:13.96

Total Time = 80:28.51 Total Places = 88

4. Bullard High School

2 Emilee Lewis 13:49.93
19 Caroline Calhoon 16:16.17
20 Liberty Woolard 16:27.46
25 Lovely Lyke 16:50.01
32 Tiffany Barnes 17:41.95
43 Meagan Bochow 19:55.73
46 Breanne Byerly 22:00.12

Total Time = 81:05.54 Total Places = 98

5. Mabank

7 Whitney Cokewells 14:58.43
12 Kaylee Boren 15:42.56
17 Savannah Chapman 16:03.95
34 Victoria Swilling 17:47.46
39 Kylie Neighbors 19:00.95
42 Jade Ries 19:46.06

Total Time = 83:33.37 Total Places = 109



6. Mineola

21
22
29
33
35
38
40

Bree Williams

Jerrie Workman

Katie Callison
Luz Mata
Lena Hughes

Avery Hazelwood

16:28.67
16:31.23
17:21.57
17:47.00
18:02.21
18:56.87

Mary Katherine Howell 19:15.32
Total Time = 86:10.70 Total Places = 140

7. Brownsboro

15
24
26
36
41
45

Carlie Spurgeon

Sarah Stokke
Cami Wyatt

15:59.78
16:48.06
16:54.76

Brooklyn Foscue
Brionna Ray
Hannah Hagler

18:03.07
19:42.14
21:45.73

Total Time = 87:27.82 Total Places = 142

TEAM

PLACE SCORE FINISHER

1 Mollie Daniel

2 1 Leslie Gonzalez

3 2 Emilee Lewis

4 3 Taylor Farnsworth
5 Tyler Johnson

6 4 Rachel Cade

7 5 Mattie Tullos

8 Shannon Baker

9 6 Chantal Lopez

10 Taylor Sparks

11 7 Whitney Cokewells
12 8 Landen Smith-Weerts
13 9 Adreana Villarreal
14 10 Hannah Manry

15 Lindsey Culver

16 11 Zoe Carr

17 12 Kaylee Boren

18 13 Amanda Rodriguez
19 14 Audrey Jeanes

20 15 Carlie Spurgeon

21 16 Hannah Dees

22 17 Savannah Chapman
23 18 Brileigh Linder

24 19 Caroline Calhoon

TIME

13:33.96
13:43.93
13:49.93
14:10.17
14:32.01
14:37.45
14:39.78
14:40.65
14:41.54
14:54.39
14:58.43
15:01.31
15:10.54
15:11.62
15:12.96
15:39.79
15:42.56
15:44.78
15:55.89
15:59.78
16:02.40
16:03.95
16:13.25
16:16.17

TEAM

Martins Mill
Kaufman
Bullard
Kaufman
Edgewood
Canton
Canton
Edgewood
Kaufman
Martins Mill
Mabank
Lindale
Lindale
Canton

Van

Canton
Mabank
Kaufman
Canton
Brownsboro
Lindale
Mabank
Canton
Bullard



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37

38
39
40

41
42

43

44

45
46

Liberty Woolard
Bree Williams
Jerrie Workman
Isabel Valadez
Sarah Stokke
Holly Settegast
Lovely Lyke
Cami Wyatt
Adrienne Parks
Hope Williams
Katie Callison
Kaitlyn Stambaugh
Faith Rogers
Tiffany Barnes
Luz Mata
Victoria Swilling
Lena Hughes
Brooklyn Foscue
Abby Williams
Sophia Taylor
Jordan Lovett
Christina Servin
Isabell Jarvis
Hannah Hardy
Avery Hazelwood
Kylie Neighbors

Mary Katherine Howell

Kelsey Wood
Brionna Ray
Jade Ries

Emily Williams
Meagan Bochow
Kori Herring
Abby Croslin
MaShala Sanders
Haven Hardy
Kaylie Weise
Emily Matthews
Lauren Spates
Hannah Hagler
Breanne Byerly
Brenna Williams
Haleigh Hightower

16:27.46
16:28.67
16:31.23
16:43.18
16:48.06
16:49.21
16:50.01
16:54.76
17:05.35
17:08.89
17:21.57
17:38.21
17:39.93
17:41.95
17:47.00
17:47.46
18:02.21
18:03.07
18:10.62
18:13.96
18:17.78
18:25.04
18:26.10
18:52.84
18:56.87
19:00.95
19:15.32
19:26.43
19:42.14
19:46.06
19:53.15
19:55.73
20:12.90
20:23.26
20:53.96
21:07.93
21:14.73
21:21.76
21:26.15
21:45.73
22:00.12
22:13.56
22:29.85

Bullard
Mineola
Mineola
Kaufman
Brownsboro
Van

Bullard
Brownsboro
Lindale
Lindale
Mineola
Kaufman
Lindale
Bullard
Mineola
Mabank
Mineola
Brownsboro
Fruitvale
Lindale
Grand Saline
Fruitvale

All Saints
Quitman
Mineola
Mabank
Mineola
Lindale
Brownsboro
Mabank
Fruitvale
Bullard
Grand Saline
Martins Mill
Lindale
Quitman
Quitman
Kaufman
Mineola
Brownsboro
Bullard
Fruitvale
Quitman



Jr High Boys

Canton

Sep. 21, 2013

PLACE TEAM POINTS
1 Canton 33
2 Bullard 63
3 Mineola 67
4 Kaufman 76
5 Quitman 105
PLACE FINISHER

1. Canton

2 Matthew Hook

3 Dawson Walker

7 James Sterling

10 Aj Lewis

11 Christian Bourquin
20 Nicholas George

PLACES OF FINISHERS

13

AR 0N

14

TIME

12:54.71
13:20.39
13:47.65
14:20.45
14:34.04
15:44.28

Total Time = 68:57.26  Total Places = 33

2. Bullard High School

5

9

12
16
21
22
29

Zach Ridgely
Adam Skanes
Joseph Woolard
Nick Calhoon

Cj Gardner
Lillian Bloxom
Spencer Moore

13:43.65
14:12.39
14:38.50
15:07.04
16:17.40
16:18.46
20:23.50

Total Time = 73:59.00 Total Places = 63

3. Mineola

4 Cameron Sorenson
13 William Honea

15 Devin Cormier

17 Corbin Gant

18 Russell Ballew

24 Caden Roberts

13:28.73
14:48.65
14:55.86
15:08.32
15:12.14
16:35.98

Total Time = 73:33.72 Total Places = 67

4. Kaufman

1 Spencer Keith
8 Bobby Williams
19 Patrick Mitchell
23 Jacob Harris

25 Reece Lawson

12:35.43
14:00.56
15:13.36
16:25.42
16:38.36

12
15
19
27

10
16
17
23
28

11
21
18
25
30

AVG. TIME SPREAD

13:47.45
14:47.80
14:42.74
14:58.62
16:53.12

1:39.32
2:33.75
1:43.40
4:02.92
6:56.78



26

Colton Mitchell

16:41.86

Total Time = 74:53.14 Total Places = 76

5. Quitman

6 Langdon Bautista 13:44.79
14 Diego Florez 14:52.79
27 Clayton Reiland 16:45.61
28 Matthew Clayton 18:20.84
30 Trevor Gilbert 20:41.57

Total Time = 84:25.62 Total Places = 105

TEAM
PLACE SCORE
1 1
2
3 2
4
5
6 3
7 4
8
9 5
10 6
11
12 7
13
14 8
15 9
16
17 10
18 11
19 12
20 13
21 14
22 15
23
24 16
25
26 17
27
28 18
29 19
30
31 20
32 21
33 22
34 23

FINISHER

Spencer Keith
Noble Smith
Matthew Hook
Eric Grant

Justin Perez
Dawson Walker
Cameron Sorenson
Richie Grant
Zach Ridgely
Langdon Bautista
Cameron Larson
James Sterling
Konner Kemp
Bobby Williams
Adam Skanes
Samuel Medina
Aj Lewis
Christian Bourquin
Joseph Woolard
William Honea
Diego Florez
Devin Cormier
Brodie Prather
Nick Calhoon
Preston Tool
Corbin Gant
Jason Gallegos
Russell Ballew
Patrick Mitchell
Andrew Bersano
Nicholas George
Cj Gardner
Lillian Bloxom
Jacob Harris

TIME

12:35.43
12:53.67
12:54.71
12:57.57
13:16.54
13:20.39
13:28.73
13:32.07
13:43.65
13:44.79
13:45.28
13:47.65
13:48.00
14:00.56
14:12.39
14:18.59
14:20.45
14:34.04
14:38.50
14:48.65
14:52.79
14:55.86
14:58.18
15:07.04
15:07.53
15:08.32
15:11.09
15:12.14
15:13.36
15:25.90
15:44.28
16:17.40
16:18.46
16:25.42

TEAM

Kaufman
Edgewood
Canton
Grand Saline
Edgewood
Canton
Mineola
Grand Saline
Bullard
Quitman
Brownsboro
Canton
Mabank
Kaufman
Bullard
Edgewood
Canton
Canton
Bullard
Mineola
Quitman
Mineola
Edgewood
Bullard
Brownsboro
Mineola
Mabank
Mineola
Kaufman
Brownsboro
Canton
Bullard
Bullard
Kaufman



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

24
25
26
27

28

29
30

Michael Hawes
Caden Roberts
Reece Lawson
Colton Mitchell
Clayton Reiland
Ryan Gideon
Jared Greene
Asher Fanous
Matthew Burcham
Matthew Clayton
Taylor Brown
Spencer Moore
Trevor Gilbert
Laundry Johnson
Paul Garner
Dalton Maynard

16:28.51
16:35.98
16:38.36
16:41.86
16:45.61
16:47.54
17:01.76
17:43.26
17:45.89
18:20.84
19:05.76
20:23.50
20:41.57
23:22.76
25:22.48
25:45.34

Martins Mill
Mineola
Kaufman
Kaufman
Quitman
Martins Mill
Mabank

All Saints
Martins Mill
Quitman
Fruitvale
Bullard
Quitman
Mabank
Fruitvale
Fruitvale



